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National Marine Sanctuary Advisory Council 
Staff Support 

Advisory Council Coordinator Superintendent 

Channel Islands National Marine Sanctuary Channel Islands National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Michael Murray 
 

Deputy Superintendent for Programs 
Santa Barbara, CA  93109 
805-884-1464 
michael.murray@noaa.gov 
 

 
Chris Mobley  
 

Superintendent  
Santa Barbara, CA 93109 
805-884-1465 
chris.mobley@noaa.gov 
 

Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuary Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Kaitlin Graiff 
 

Research Specialist and Council Coordinator 
Point Reyes Station, CA 94956 
415-663-0314 ext. 105 
kaitlin.graiff@noaa.gov  
 

 
Dan Howard 
 

Superintendent 
Point Reyes Station, CA 94956 
(415) 663-1456 
dan.howard@noaa.gov  
 

Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Beth Dieveney 
 

Sanctuary Policy Analyst, Acting 
Key West, FL 33040 
305-809-4700 ext. 228 
beth.dieveney@noaa.gov  
 

 
Sean Morton 
 

Superintendent 
Key West, FL 33040 
305-809-4700 x233 
sean.morton@noaa.gov 
 

Flower Garden Banks National Marine Sanctuary Flower Garden Banks National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Jennifer Morgan 
 

Advisory Council and Management Plan Coordinator 
Galveston, TX  77551 
409-621-5151 ext.103 
jennifer.morgan@noaa.gov 
 
 

 
G.P. Schmahl 
 

Superintendent 
Galveston, TX  77551 
409-621-5151 
george.schmahl@noaa.gov 
 
 

Gray’s Reef National Marine Sanctuary Gray’s Reef National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Becky Shortland 
 

Resource Protection Coordinator 
Savannah, GA 31411 
912-598-2381 
becky.shortland@noaa.gov 

 

 
George Sedberry 
 

Superintendent 
Savannah, GA 31411 
912-598-2345 
george.sedberry@noaa.gov 
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Advisory Council Coordinator Superintendent 

Gulf of the Farallones National Marine Sanctuary Gulf of the Farallones National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Leslie Abramson 
 

Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
San Francisco, CA 94129 
415-561-6622 
leslie.abramson@noaa.gov 

 
Kate Bimrose 
Bolinas Lagoon Restoration Project Coordinator 
Marine Debris Project Coordinator 
415-970-5245 
kate.bimrose@noaa.gov  
 

 
Maria Brown 
 

Superintendent 
San Francisco, CA  94129 
415-561-6622 
maria.brown@noaa.gov  

Hawaiian Islands Humpback Whale National Marine 
Sanctuary 

Hawaiian Islands Humpback Whale National Marine 
Sanctuary 

 
Brenda Asuncion 
 

Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
Honolulu, Hawaiʻi 96825 
808-397-2651 ext. 256 
brenda.asuncion@noaa.gov   

 
Malia Chow, Ph.D.  
 

Superintendent  
Honolulu, Hawaiʻi 96825 
808-397-2651 
malia.chow@noaa.gov  
  

Monitor National Marine Sanctuary Monitor National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Shannon Ricles 
 

Education & Outreach and Sanctuary Advisory Council 
Coordinator 
Newport News, VA 23606 
757-591-7328 
shannon.ricles@noaa.gov 
 

 
David Alberg 
 

Superintendent 
Newport News, VA 23606 
757-591-7326 
david.alberg@noaa.gov 
 

Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary Monterey Bay National Marine Sanctuary 

 
TBD 
 

Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
Monterey, CA  93940 
(831) 647-4201 
 

 
Paul Michel 
 

Superintendent 
Monterey, CA  93940 
831-647-4258  
paul.michel@noaa.gov  
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Advisory Council Coordinator Superintendent 

National Marine Sanctuary of American Samoa National Marine Sanctuary of American Samoa 

 
Joseph B. Paulin 
 

Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
684-633-6500 
joseph.paulin@noaa.gov 
 
Veronika Motumotuoleafi Mortenson 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
684-633-6500 
veronika.mortenson@noaa.gov 
 

 
Genevieve (Gene) Brighouse 
 

Superintendent 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
684-633-6500 
gene.brighouse@noaa.gov 
 

Olympic Coast National Marine Sanctuary Olympic Coast National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Karlyn K. Langjahr 
 

Olympic Coast Discovery Center Manager and 
Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
Port Angeles, WA 98362 
360-457-6622 ext. 31 
karlyn.langiahr@noaa.gov 
 

 
Carol Bernthal 
 

Superintendent 
Port Angeles, WA  98362 
360-457-6622 ext. 11 
carol.bernthal@noaa.gov  
 

Papahānaumokuakea Marine National Monument Papahānaumokuakea Marine National Monument 

 
Katie Gentry 
 

Planning and Evaluation Program Specialist 
Honolulu, HI 96825  
808-694-3936 
katie.gentry@noaa.gov 
 

 
T. ʻAulani Wilhelm 
 

Superintendent 
Honolulu, Hawaiʻi 96825 
808-694-3923 
aulani.wilhelm@noaa.gov  
 

Stellwagen Bank National Marine Sanctuary Stellwagen Bank National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Nathalie Ward 
 

External Affairs and SAC Coordinator 
Scituate, MA  02066 
781-545-8026 ext. 206 
nathalie.ward@noaa.gov 
 

 
Craig D. MacDonald 
 

Superintendent 
Scituate, MA  02066 
781-545-8026, 202 
craig.macdonald@noaa.gov 
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Advisory Council Coordinator Superintendent 

Thunder Bay National Marine Sanctuary Thunder Bay National Marine Sanctuary 

 
Jean Bauer 
 

Sanctuary Advisory Council Coordinator 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-8805 ext.13 
jean.bauer@noaa.gov  
 

 
Jeff Gray  
 

Superintendent 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989-356-8805 ext. 12 
jeff.gray@noaa.gov  

Office of National Marine Sanctuaries  

 
Rebecca Holyoke 
 

National Advisory Council Coordinator 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-713-3125 ext. 264 
rebecca.holyoke@noaa.gov 
 

 

 


